

Attention Utah Medicaid Pharmacy Providers

Medication Therapy Management Reimbursement

Effective July 1, 2022, members may receive face-to-face Medication Therapy Management (MTM) services provided by a Medicaid enrolled pharmacist in an outpatient setting.

Pharmacists shall be licensed in the state of Utah and will need to enroll as a provider with Utah Medicaid to provide these services. Additional information on how to become a Medicaid provider can be found here: <https://medicaid.utah.gov/become-medicaid-provider/>.

MTM services will be covered for Medicaid enrolled adult and pediatric eligible members. Medicaid members may receive one initial MTM service and three follow-up services per calendar year. Medicaid members must be taking at least three medications to treat or prevent at least one chronic disease. Medicaid members cannot be eligible for Medicare Part D to receive these services.

Pharmacies may receive reimbursement for MTM services when billed with the following CPT codes:

CPT code	Description	Reimbursement
99605	Medication therapy management service(s) provided by a pharmacist, individual, face-to-face with patient, with assessment and intervention if provided; initial 15 minutes, new patient	\$53.48
99606	Medication therapy management service(s) provided by a pharmacist, individual, face-to-face with patient, with assessment and intervention if provided; initial 15 minutes, established patient	\$32.94
99607	Medication therapy management service(s) provided by a pharmacist, individual, face-to-face with patient, with assessment and intervention if provided; each additional 15 minutes	\$16.68

Specific coverage and reimbursement information by procedure code is found in the Coverage and Reimbursement Code Lookup. For a full description of the MTM program, please see the [Utah Medicaid Pharmacy Resource Library](#).